
Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of Votes

WEST BAY CENTRAL
WBC

1 Ebanks-Wilks, Katherine 644 644 66.87%

2 Hydes, Jewel 308 308 31.98%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 11 1.14%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 963

WEST BAY NORTH
WBN

1 Anglin, Rolston "Rollie" 509 509 50.35%

2 Bush, Shakeina S. 160 160 15.83%

3 Ebanks-Hurlston, Jermaine 140 140 13.85%

4 Rivers, Jordan D. 192 192 18.99%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 10 0.99%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,011

WEST BAY SOUTH
WBS

1 Ebanks, Andre Martin 979 979 76.13%

2 Ebanks, Sterling Dwayne 293 293 22.78%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 14 1.09%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,286

WEST BAY WEST
WBW

1 Bush, McKeeva 455 455 48.20%

2 Hunter, Julie Joy Theresa 474 474 50.21%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 15 1.59%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 944

GEORGE TOWN CENTRAL
GTC

1 Bryan, Kenneth Vernon 750 750 67.81%

2 McField, Carmen Tessa 136 136 12.30%

3 Ramoon, Anthony "Anttie" 210 210 18.99%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 10 0.90%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,106

GEORGE TOWN EAST
GTE

1 Bodden, Oscar Rojelio** 23 23 2.05%

2 DeCou, Emily "EM" Cecelia Ann 245 245 21.84%

3 Johnson Jr., Vassel "BUD" 417 417 37.17%

4 McTaggart, Roy 429 429 38.24%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 8 0.71%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,122

GEORGE TOWN NORTH
GTN

1 Hew, Joseph "Joey" 601 601 69.08%

2 Welcome, Romellia 243 243 27.93%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 26 2.99%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 870

Name of Polling Division

Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections
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Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of VotesName of Polling Division

Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

GEORGE TOWN SOUTH
GTS

1 Frederick, Craig "Festa" 212 212 20.80%

2 Lindsay, Alric 278 278 27.28%

3 Rutty, Gary "Peanut" 516 516 50.64%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 13 1.28%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,019

GEORGE TOWN WEST
GTW

1 Hernandez, Tyree Malcolm** 15 15 1.76%

2 McGaw-Lumsden, Pearlina L. 438 438 51.35%

3 Merren, Craig T. 369 369 43.26%

4 Walton, Hunter J.** 22 22 2.58%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 9 1.99%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 853

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

PROSPECT
PROSP

1 Gomez Wilson, Crystal 288 288 28.15%

2 Myles, Michael 367 367 35.87%

3 Turner, Sabrina Theresa 351 351 34.31%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 17 1.66%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,023

RED BAY
RED

1 Ebanks, Phillip 120 120 11.46%

2 Gould, Leon ** 21 21 2.01%

3 Tatum, Roy 334 334 31.90%

4 Thomas, Dawn 267 267 25.50%

5 Whitelocke, Melrose Natasha 301 301 28.75%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 4 0.38%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,047

BODDEN TOWN EAST
BTE

1 Bodden, Robert Anthony 504 504 41.65%

2 Seymour, Dwayne "John John" 680 680 56.20%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 26 2.15%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,210

BODDEN TOWN WEST
BTW

1 Bodden, Osbourne "Ossie" 409 409 31.73%

2 Rankin, Haymond` 298 298 23.12%

3 Saunders, Christopher 565 565 43.83%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 17 1.32%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,289

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
30 April 2025



Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of VotesName of Polling Division

Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

NEWLANDS
NEW

1 Gonzalez Jr., Raul 312 312 24.39%

2 Panton, G. Wayne 620 620 48.48%

3 Suckoo, Alva 337 337 26.35%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 10 0.78%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,279

SAVANNAH
SAV

1 Bodden, Heather Dianne 690 690 59.59%

2 Bush, Donna 456 456 39.38%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 12 1.04%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 1,158

NORTH SIDE

NS

1 Ebanks, Johany "Jay" 624 624 74.02%

2 Ebanks, Justin Craig 197 197 23.37%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 22 2.61%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 843

EAST END

EE

1 Bodden, Delmira 86 86 11.64%

2 Carter, Roydell ** 16 16 2.17%

3 McLean Jr, John B. 103 103 13.94%

4 Rankine, Isaac D. 390 390 52.77%

5 Richards, Gueva "Geva" M. 138 138 18.67%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 6 0.81%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 739

CAYMAN BRAC EAST
CBE

1 Bodden, Ruth Ann ** 11 11 2.58%

2 Christian, James Albert ** 10 10 2.34%

3 Connolly, Juliana Yvonne 236 236 55.27%

4 McCoy Moore, Maxine Avon ** 9 9 2.11%

5 Scott, Layman Daniel 160 160 37.47%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 1 0.23%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 427

CAYMAN BRAC WEST & LITTLE CAYMAN
CBW&LC

1 DaCosta, Nickolas 262 262 55.27%

2 Tibbetts, Lonny Lee 207 207 43.67%

TOTAL SPOILED BALLOTS = 5 1.05%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 474

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
30 April 2025



Elections Act (2025 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

North Side
Report of the Returning Officer

NS TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Party 1+Postal+Mobile 2 VOTES of Votes

1 Ebanks, Johany "Jay" IND 348 276 624 74.02%

2 Ebanks, Justin Craig PPM 117 80 197 23.37%

Spoiled/Rejected ballots per station 7 15 2.61%

Ballots counted per station: 472 371

843

22

Eligible Electors = 1,007

Total Polled = 849 or 84.31%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

East End
Report of the Returning Officer

EE TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 VOTES of Votes

1 Bodden, Delmira PPM 53 33 86 11.64%

2 Carter, Roydell ** IND 10 6 16 2.17%

3 McLean Jr, John B. IND 61 42 103 13.94%

4 Rankine, Isaac D. IND 216 174 390 52.77%

5 Richards, Gueva "Geva" M. CINP 71 67 138 18.67%

Spoiled/Rejected ballots per station 5 1 0.81%

Ballots counted per station: 416 323

739

6

Eligible Electors = 896

Total Polled = 746 or 83.26%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
25 May 2017



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Cayman Brac East
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 VOTES of Votes

1 Bodden, Ruth Ann ** IND 5 6 11 2.58%
2 Christian, James Albert ** IND 8 2 10 2.34%
3 Connolly, Juliana Yvonne PPM 148 88 236 55.27%
4 McCoy Moore, Maxine Avon ** IND 4 5 9 2.11%
5 Scott, Layman Daniel CINP 79 81 160 37.47%

Spoiled/Rejected ballots per station 1 0 0.23%
Ballots counted per station: 245 182

427
1

Eligible Electors = 520

Total Polled = 432 or 83.08%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

CBE

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Cayman Brac West & Little Cayman
Report of the Returning Officer

CBW CBW TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 VOTES of Votes

1 DaCosta, Nickolas CINP 163 99 262 55.27%
2 Tibbetts, Lonny Lee IND 116 91 207 43.67%

Spoiled/Rejected ballots per station 3 2 1.05%
Ballots counted per station: 282 192

474
5

Eligible Electors = 605

Total Polled = 478 or 79.01%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Total spoiled ballots =

Total ballots counted in district  =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Bodden Town East
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of Votes

1 Bodden, Robert Anthony TCCP 173 69 89 89 84 504 41.65%
2 Seymour, Dwayne "John John" PPM 165 126 126 137 126 680 56.20%

Spoiled/Rejected ballots per station 6 7 3 8 2 2.15%
Ballots counted per station: 344 202 218 234 212

1,210
26

Eligible Electors = 1,760

Total Polled = 1,219 or 69.26%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

BTE

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Bodden Town West
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Mobile + Postal 2 3 4 5 VOTES of Votes

1 Bodden, Osbourne "Ossie" TCCP 108 69 82 69 81 409 31.73%
2 Rankin, Haymond` CINP 83 64 48 54 49 298 23.12%
3 Saunders, Christopher IND 151 91 103 109 111 565 43.83%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 6 2 5 2 2 1.32%
Ballots counted per station: 348 226 238 234 243

1,289

17

Eligible Electors = 1,742

Total Polled = 1,303 or 74.80%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

BTW

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Newlands
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of Votes

1 Gonzalez Jr., Raul IND 90 54 38 67 63 312 24.39%
2 Panton, G. Wayne TCCP 198 115 118 93 96 620 48.48%
3 Suckoo, Alva PPM 101 49 60 52 75 337 26.35%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 3 3 2 0 2 0.78%
Ballots counted per station: 392 221 218 212 236

1,279
10

Eligible Electors = 1,659

Total Polled = 1,290 or 77.76%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

NEWL

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Savannah
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of Votes

1 Bodden, Heather Dianne TCCP 203 121 116 122 128 690 59.59%
2 Bush, Donna PPM 132 72 96 71 85 456 39.38%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 7 0 3 0 2 1.04%
Ballots counted per station: 342 193 215 193 215

1,158
12

Eligible Electors = 1,601

Total Polled = 1,171 or 73.14%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

SAV

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town Central
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 VOTES of Votes

1 Bryan, Kenneth Vernon PPM 267 159 175 149 750 67.81%
2 McField, Carmen Tessa CINP 45 33 28 30 136 12.30%
3 Ramoon, Anthony "Anttie" TCCP 76 45 48 41 210 18.99%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 5 2 0 3 0.90%
Ballots counted per station: 393 239 251 223

1,106

10

Eligible Electors = 1,467

Total Polled = 1,118 or 76.21%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GTC

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town East
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %

Names of Candidates 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 VOTES of Votes

1 Bodden, Oscar Rojelio** IND 7 4 12 0 23 2.05%
2 DeCou, Emily "EM" Cecelia Ann TCCP 85 63 48 49 245 21.84%
3 Johnson Jr., Vassel "BUD" CINP 157 89 91 80 417 37.17%
4 McTaggart, Roy PPM 113 90 119 107 429 38.24%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 3 3 2 0 0.71%
Ballots counted per station: 365 249 272 236

1,122

8

Eligible Electors = 1,581

Total Polled = 1,133 or 71.66%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GTE

Total spoiled ballots =

Total ballots counted in district  =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town North
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Hew, Joseph "Joey" PPM 244 189 168 601 69.08%
2 Welcome, Romellia IND 94 70 79 243 27.93%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 9 8 9 2.99%
Ballots counted per station: 347 267 256

870
26

Eligible Electors = 1,363

Total Polled = 878 or 64.42%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GTN

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town South
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Frederick, Craig "Festa" PPM 70 73 69 212 20.80%
2 Lindsay, Alric IND 128 83 67 278 27.28%
3 Rutty, Gary "Peanut" CINP 205 155 156 516 50.64%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots per station 8 3 2 1.28%
Ballots counted per station: 411 314 294

Total ballots counted in district  = 1,019
13

Eligible Electors = 1,420

Total Polled = 1,035 or 72.89%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GTS

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

George Town West
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Hernandez, Tyree Malcolm** IND 6 4 5 15 1.76%
2 McGaw-Lumsden, Pearlina L. PPM 170 139 129 438 51.35%
3 Merren, Craig T. CINP 153 119 97 369 43.26%
4 Walton, Hunter J.** IND 9 2 11 22 2.58%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 3 0 6 1.99%
Ballots counted per station: 341 264 248

853
9

Eligible Electors = 1,285

Total Polled = 858 or 66.77%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

GTW

Total spoiled ballots =

Total ballots counted in district  =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Prospect
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Gomez Wilson, Crystal PPM 99 98 91 288 28.15%
2 Myles, Michael CINP 147 109 111 367 35.87%
3 Turner, Sabrina Theresa TCCP 158 82 111 351 34.31%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 8 4 5 1.66%
Ballots counted per station: 412 293 318

1,023
17

Eligible Electors = 1,413

Total Polled = 1,028 or 72.75%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

PROSP

Total spoiled ballots =

Total ballots counted in district  =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

Red Bay
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Ebanks, Phillip IND 55 36 29 120 11.46%
2 Gould, Leon ** IND 3 9 9 21 2.01%
3 Tatum, Roy PPM 133 105 96 334 31.90%
4 Thomas, Dawn CINP 112 79 76 267 25.50%
5 Whitelocke, Melrose Natasha TCCP 122 73 106 301 28.75%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 2 1 1 0.38%
Ballots counted per station: 427 303 317

Total ballots counted in district  = 1,047

4

Eligible Electors = 1,430

Total Polled = 1,064 or 74.41%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

RED

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay Central
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Ebanks-Wilks, Katherine TCCP 294 179 171 644 66.87%
2 Hydes, Jewel IND 119 93 96 308 31.98%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 3 3 5 1.14%
Ballots counted per station: 416 275 272

963

11

Eligible Electors = 1,284

Total Polled = 971 or 75.62%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

WBC

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay North
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Anglin, Rolston "Rollie" IND 235 144 130 509 50.35%
2 Bush, Shakeina S. IND 67 49 44 160 15.83%
3 Ebanks-Hurlston, Jermaine IND 63 43 34 140 13.85%
4 Rivers, Jordan D. CINP 66 45 81 192 18.99%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 6 2 2 0.99%
Ballots counted per station: 437 283 291

1,011
10

Eligible Electors = 1,421

Total Polled = 1,020 or 71.78%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

WBN

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay South
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 4 5 VOTES of Votes

1 Ebanks, Andre Martin TCCP 318 163 175 152 171 979 76.13%
2 Ebanks, Sterling Dwayne IND 67 70 52 53 51 293 22.78%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 5 2 5 2 0 1.09%
Ballots counted per station: 390 235 232 207 222

1,286
14

Eligible Electors = 1,772

Total Polled = 1,299 or 73.31%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

WBS

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =



Elections Act (2022 Revision), Section 61(1)(b)

GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2025
Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station

West Bay West
Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %
Names of Candidates Party 1 + Postal + Mobile 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 Bush, McKeeva IND 181 123 151 455 48.20%
2 Hunter, Julie Joy Theresa CINP 192 161 121 474 50.21%

Spoiled / Rejected ballots: 4 3 8 1.59%
Ballots counted per station: 377 287 280

944

15

Eligible Electors = 1,380

Total Polled = 947 or 68.62%

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

WBW

Total ballots counted in district  =

Total spoiled ballots =


